DKACT.PD.P10.E2.02
      520B0782
Pressure controls and thermostats
Type KPS
Data sheet
04/2002
Pressure controls and thermostats, type KPS
2 DKACT.PD.P10.E2.02   Danfoss A/S 04-2002

Pg 13.5 for cable diameters from 5 to 14 mm.
Identification
The type designation and code no. of the unit
is stamped in the side of the housing.
Scale accuracy
KPS 31: ±0.2 bar KPS 39: ±3.0 bar
KPS 33: ±0.3 bar KPS 43: ±1.0 bar
KPS 35: ±0.5 bar KPS 45: ±4.0 bar
KPS 37: ±1.0 bar KPS 47: ±6.0 bar
Mean value of snap point variation after
400 000 operations
KPS 31: ±0.1 bar KPS 39: ±0.7 bar
KPS 33: ±0.2 bar KPS 43: ±0.2 bar
KPS 35: ±0.3 bar KPS 45: ±1.0 bar
KPS 37: ±0.4 bar KPS 47: ±1.5 bar
Approvals
Det norske Veritas, Norway
American Bureau of Shipping
Lloyds Register of Shipping, UK
F Germanischer Lloyd, Federal Republic
of Germany (FRG)
Bureau Veritas, France
Includes thermostats with fixed sensor
and pressure controls with armoured
capillary tube.
EN 60 947-4-1
EN 60 947-5-1
U Underwriters Laboratories Inc., USA
Ship approvals Registro Italiano Navale, Italy
P Polski Rejestr Statków, Poland
MRS, Maritime Register of Shipping,
Russia
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai, Japan
5DKACT.PD.P10.E2.02   Danfoss A/S 04-2002
Pressure controls and thermostats, type KPS
Accessories
Weight:
KPS 31 - 39 approx. 1.0 kg
KPS 43 - 47 approx. 1.3 kg
Dimensions and weight
Part Description Code no.
G 3/
8
 connector, nipple and washer
Connector with nipple (10 mm) o.d. x 6.5 mm i.d.), for 017-4368
brazing
G 3/8 connector, nipple and washer
Connector with nipple (10 mm o.d. x 6.5 mm i.d.) for 017-4229
welding
Reducer G 3/
8
 x 7/16 - 20 UNF (1/
4
 flare) reduction
with washer 017-4205
Adaptor G 3/8 x 1/8 - 27 NPT with washer 060-3334
Nipple R 3/8 o.d x 7/16 - 20 UNF (1/4 flare) 060-3240
Nipple G 3/8 A - 1/4 NPT with washer 060-3335
Adaptor G 3/8 x 1/4 - 18 NPT with washer 060-3336
G 1/4 A x G 3/8 A 060-3332
Nipple
G 1/4 A x o.d. M10 x 1 with washer 060-3338
Damping coil with 1/
4

Pg 13.5 for cable diameters from 5 to 14 mm.
Identification
The type designation and code no. of the unit
is stamped in the side of the housing,
Scale accuracy
KPS 76: ±3 °C KPS 80: ±3 °C
KPS 77: ±3 °C KPS 81: ±6 °C
KPS 79: ±3 °C KPS 83: ±6 °C
Snap point variation after 400 000 operations.
KPS 76-83: max. drift 2 °C.
Accessories: Sensor pockets Sensor A Thread Code no. Sensor A Thread Code no.
for KPS-thermostats pocket mm B pocket mm B
 Brass 65 1/2 NPT 060L3265
75 1/2 NPT 060L3264 Steel 18/8 75 G 1/2 A 060L3267
75 G 1/2 A 060L3262
 Brass 75 G 3/4 A 060L3266
75 G 1/2 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3281
75 G 3/4 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3404
110 1/2 NPT 060L3280 Steel 18/8 110 G 1/2 A 060L3268
110 G 1/2 A 060L3271 110 1/2 NPT 060L3270
Brass
110 G 1/2 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3406
110 G 3/4 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3403
160 G 1/2 A 060L3263 Steel 18/8 160 G 1/2 A 060L3269
Brass 160 G 1/2 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3407
160 G 3/4 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3405
200 G 1/2 A 060L3206 Steel 18/8 200 G 1/2 A 060L3237
Brass 200 G 1/2 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3408 200 G 3/4 A 060L3238
200 G 3/4 A (ISO 228/1) 060L3402
Brass 250 G 1/
2
 A 060L3254
Brass 330                   G 1/
2
 A               060L3255
Brass 400 G 1/2 A 060L3256
Brass 500 G 1/2 A 060L3257
Part Description No. of per unit Code no.
Clamping band For KPS thermostats with remote sensor (L = 392 mm) X 017-4204
For KPS thermostats with sensor fitted in a sensor pocket.
Heat-conductive Compound for filling sensor pocket to improve heat transfer As required 41E0110compound between pocket and sensor. Application range for compound:
(4.5 cm2 tube) –20 to +150 °C, momentarily up to 220°C.
Supplied without gland nut,
gaskets and washer
Pressure controls and thermostats, type KPS
10 DKACT.PD.P10.E2.02   Danfoss A/S 04-2002
Dimensions and weight
Installation Installation